## Office of the Chairman, NEET PG Medical & Dental Admission/Counseling Board-2020 and Principal, Govt. Dental College, Subhash Nagar, Behind T.B. Hospital, Jaipur Phone: 0141-2280090

## **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

## **NEET PG MEDICAL & DENTAL ADMISSION / COUNSELLING 2020**

22.03.2020

All the candidates are informed that in view of the ongoing Coronavirus outbreak and the rescheduling of Central NEET PG Counseling by Medical Counseling Committee (MCC), the process of Rajasthan NEET PG Counseling 2020 is postponed as below:

Fresh dates for counseling will be announced later.

S. No	Event	Date (s) for Medical Courses	Date(s) for Dental Courses	Date(s) for 6 months Ultra- Sound Course under PCPNDT Act
1.	Deposition of the counseling fee	18.03.2020 to 26.03.2020 by 12.00 noon	18.03.2020 to 26.03.2020 by 12.00 noon	18.03.2020 to 26.03.2020 by 12.00 noon
2.	On-line registration for first and second round of counseling and information form filling by the candidates	18.03.2020 to 26.03.2020 by 11.55 pm	18.03.2020 to 26.03.2020 by 11.55 pm	18.03.2020 to 26.03.2020 by 11.55 pm
3.	Verification of Disability certificate of all persons with disabilities (PwD) candidates of all categories (by Medical Board, 9.00 am sharp at Lecture Theatre No. 1 of Govt. Dental College, Jaipur)	Date to be announced later		
4.	Verification of status of NRI applicants at 9.00 am sharp at Lecture Theatre No. 2 of Govt. Dental College, Jaipur	Date to be announced later		
5.	Verification, Allotment and Joining by Sr. Demonstrator candidates for In-Service Quota (sub quota), (before the Board, 9.00 am sharp at Principal Office, Govt. Dental College, Jaipur) (after registering as per serial 1 and 2)	Date to be announced later		
6.	Deposition of registration amount as per forfeiture clause	Dates to be announced later		
7.	On-line choice filling and locking by the candidates	Dates to be announced later		
8.	Declaration of the result & generation of on-line allotment letters	Postponed till further information		

Candidates are advised to keep in touch with the website for further announcements.

Chairman NEET PG Medical & Dental Admission/ Counseling Board-2020 and Principal, Govt. Dental College, Jaipur